SYNOPSIS





SPECIAL MEETING

CALL TO ORDER 4:03 p.m.

ROLL CALL Councilmembers Rodarte, Shryock, Vernola, Vice Mayor Kelley

and Mayor Mendez.

REPORT

1. CALTRANS TO PRESENT SOUNDWALL OPTION FOR THE SECTION BETWEEN CARMENITA ROAD AND ROSECRANS AVNEUE – City Council direction requested.

1015-02-04

2. RESOLUTION NO. 16-36 - REVISIONS TO THE 2015/17 BUDGET; AND RESOLUTION NO. 16-42 - ADOPTING THE 2016/17 SALARY SCHEDULE FOR GENERAL AND HOURLY UNIT EMPLOYEES AND EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT AND MID-MANAGEMENT EMPLOYEES - City Council adopted:

- a. Resolution No. 16-36, A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORWALK AUTHORIZING AMENDMENTS TO THE 2015/17 ADOPTED BUDGET; and
- b. Resolution No. 16-42, A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORWALK ADOPTING THE SALARY SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016/17 FOR THE GENERAL AND HOURLY UNIT EMPLOYEES AND THE EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT AND MID-MANAGEMENT UNIT EMPLOYEES as amended. ADOPTED by a 5-0 vote. 135-03/610

ADJOURNMENT 5:28 p.m.